

## Dunelm online product information form

Dunelm Product code	30780405
Name	Santa Chocolate & Marshmallow Mug Melt
Contents	Hollow Milk Chocolate Ball with Marshmallows
Net Quantity	45g
Suitable for Peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for Nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for Sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Milk allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for Soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for Mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Sulphite allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Lupin allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Fish allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Crustacean allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Vegans	N
Suitable for Vegetarians	N
Free from alcohol	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

## Dunelm online product information form

Component name	Hollow Milk Chocolate Ball with Marshmallows
Legal name	Hollow Milk Chocolate Ball with Marshmallows
Ingredient declaration (including QUID)	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Better, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Flavouring), Marshmallows (11%) (Sugar, Glucose, Syrup, Water, Beef Gelatine, Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Flavouring, Thickener (Diphosphates)). chocolate contains: cocoa solids 29% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum
For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .	
May contain statement	May contain traces of tree nuts and peanuts.
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Manufacture	Packed in China
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight or heat source.
Any warnings?	
Instructions for use	To make your delicious hot chocolate drink, place the chocolate ball into a large mug. Add approximately 150ml to 175ml of hot milk and stir until all of the chocolate has melted.
Nutritional Information: Typical values	Per 100g (as sold)
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2131kJ / 510kcal
Fat	26g
of which saturates	15g
Carbohydrate	64g
of which sugars	60g
Fibre	
Protein	5.1g
Salt (to 2 D.P.)	0.12g
Durability Code (Best Before/Best Before end)	See pack
Suitable for Peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for Nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for Sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Milk allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for Soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for Mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Sulphite allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Lupin allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Fish allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Crustacean allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for Mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Packed in a protected atmosphere	N
Suitable for Vegans	N
Suitable for Vegetarians	N
Free from alcohol	Y

## **Dunelm online product information form**

Alcohol content (if applicable)	
---------------------------------	--